City of Danbury, CT Mail - Post 1983 Pension Board Meeting Cancelation hitps://mail.google.com/mail/2ui=2&ik=8 | Stde566c&view=pi&search—inbox&th=1343376c...

Lori Kaback <Lkaback@danbury-ct.gov>

1 message .
James Hicks <j.hicks@danbury-ct.gov> ' Mon, Dec 12, 2011 at 1:09 PM
To: "David St. Hilaire" <d.sthilaire@danbury-ct.gov>, Judy Baris <j.baris@ci.danbury.ct.us>, "sophia.zalios" <sophia.zalios@gmail.com>, Phil Curran
<p.curran@ci.danbury.ct. us>, frontdesk@newmilfordlegal.com, Mark Williams <m.williams@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Lori Kaback <l.kaback@ci.danbury.ct.us>,
Philip Cervone <p.cervone@danbury-ct.gov>, Mark Boughton <m.boughton@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Dianne Rosemark <d.rosemark@ci.danbury.¢t.us>, Mark
Williams <m.williams@danbury-ct.gov>, Walter Burtchell <w.burichell@danbury-ct.gov=, dmorrissey@morrisseymooney.com, Shaun McColgan
<s.mccolgan@danbury-ct.gov>, Terrence Shanahan <t.shanahan@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Shaun McColgan <s.meccolgan@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Phil Curran
<p.curran@danbury-ct.gov>, Dianne Rosemark <d.rosemark@danbury-ct.gov>, Alan Baker <a.baker@ei.danbury.ct.us>, David St Hilaire
<d.sthilaire@ci.danbury.ct.us>, Virginia Alosco <v.alosco@ci.danbury.ct. us>

Post 1983 Pension Board Members,

Our meeting that was scheduled for tomorrow has been canceled due to lack of a quorum. | will post a

meeting for January 10, 2012 within the next few weeks.

W

Happy Holidays to everyone. i
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Sincerely,

v LK

Detective Jim Hicks
Post 1983 Pension Board Secretary

12/12/2011 1:33 PM
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